ADTRAN
KGP Item Number Part Number Description
0000223548 1187025G1
Switch Module for the Total Access 5000 System which provides 10G network and ring interfaces. The SM10G
has 2 -10G XFP slots and 2 - 1G SFP Slots
0000226605 1187020G2 The Total Access 5000 SM2 GE is an Advanced SM that provides 2 SFP based Gigabit Ethernet Ports.
0000223588 1187550G2 GE 4-Port Line Module provides 4 standards compliant GE interfaces for subtending Total Access 5000s.
Certi�ed Safety Mfg.

0000177614 177614 Cat 5e CMR White 1000ft Pop Box
ACCESS Direct - Winter 2014
Ordering Information: www.kgplogistics.com  |  800.755.1950
TE Connectivity
KGP Item Number Part Number Description
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-3G11000 Handheld tool kit; Includes handheld fiber dispenser tool, tip, spring clip, and sleeve with finger protector.
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-3G13000 Handheld accessories; Replacement parts for handheld tool. Includes tip, spring clip, and sleeve with finger protector.
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-21C Radius limiters - Full corner radius limiters (qty. 25)
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-22C Radius limiters - Half corner radius limiters (qty. 25)
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-1A1000C00000 TAC Cable Spools - Clear cable - 1000'
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-1A0500C00000 TAC Cable Spools - Clear cable - 500'
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-1A0300C00000 TAC Cable Spools - Clear cable - 300'
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-1A1000W00000 TAC Cable Spools - White cable - 1000'
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-1A0500W00000 TAC Cable Spools - White cable - 500'
Call KGP Logistics FTAC-1A0300W00000 TAC Cable Spools - White cable - 300'
Call KGP Logistics FTAG-4G1 Touch-up Adhesive - Tube
Thomas & Betts
KGP Item Number Part Number Description
Call KGP Logistics TT-11-30-0-L Cable Tie 30lb 11" Ultraviolet Resistant Black All-Nylon TwistTail